

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR TRANSFER) NO. 2537 of 2025

=====

CHANDNIBEN NIRAVKUMAR PANCHASARA D/O CHAGANBHAI NIRMAL
Versus
NIRAVBHAI PRAVINBHAI PANCHASARA

=====

Appearance:
MS TEJAL K SHAH(2719) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 07/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 5th December 2025.

CHANDRESH

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)