

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR TRANSFER) NO. 2537 of 2025**

=====

CHANDNIBEN NIRAVKUMAR PANCHASARA D/O CHAGANBHAI NIRMAL

Versus

NIRAVBHAI PRAVINBHAI PANCHASARA

=====

Appearance:

MS TEJAL K SHAH(2719) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**

**Date : 05/12/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Ms. Tejal K Shah, learned advocate for the applicant, was not present when the matter was called out. Stand over to 23.12.2025.

NIHAL PATEL

**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)**