

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR TRANSFER) NO. 2537 of 2025

=====

CHANDNIBEN NIRAVKUMAR PANCHASARA D/O CHAGANBHAI NIRMAL
Versus
NIRAVBHAI PRAVINBHAI PANCHASARA

=====

Appearance:

MR. RADHESH Y VYAS(7060) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 13/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Having perused the office note dated 10.08.2026 as well as the report submitted by the Coordinator, High Court Mediation Center, it appears that the parties have not been able to arrived at any settlement and the mediation has failed.
2. Hence, the Registry is directed to list the matter on **21.08.2026** for further consideration.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

NILESH